Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Snap-Tite Technologies, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other	Umited Partnership Corporation-State ARGENTINA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No
Execution Date: 10-22-03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s) attempts	y and the second
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth L. Mitchell 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9213 Chillicothe Road	8. Deposit account number: 23-3060
City: Kirtland State: On Zip:44094	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Faxed to 703 - 306 - 5995 Kenneth L. Mitchell Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Weshington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereafter Assignor), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 103 Springer Bldg., 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, and being the owner of the trademark JEFFERSON and the United States Trademark Registration No. 1,603,457 which has been been obtained on said trademark, HEREBY SELLS, TRANSFERS, SETS OVER AND ASSIGNS said trademark JEFFERSON, the good will symbolized by said trademark, said registration and the right to sue for and collect damages for past and future infringement of said trademark to JEFFERSON SUDAMERICANA, S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Argentina, having its principal place of business at Av. De Ia Curz 2016, 1437 Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA (the Assignee).

SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Gary L. Clark

10-12-03

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF

) ss.

This ______ day of _______, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Gary L. Clark, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing

Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for

purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

KLM:ec C:\MyFiles\Snap-Tite\7097-ASS.WPD

RECORDED: 10/30/2003

Notarial Seal Karen J. Sloan, Notary Public Millcreek Twp., Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 20087

1